Pensions deficit (gross) (110.9) (148.7)

Net liabilities (250.0) (286.5)

© Wincanton plc 2014. All Rights Reserved Unlocking potential 28

Cash flow summary

2013/14
£m

2012/13
restated

£m
Underlying operating profit 48.0 45.3

Depreciation and amortisation 15.4 17.2

Underlying EBITDA 63.4 62.5

Net capital expenditure (1.7) (4.6)

Net financing costs (13.6) (13.6)

Pension deficit payment (14.1) (13.6)

Onerous leases (10.2) (10.9)

Working capital movement / tax / other 18.9 (12.9)

Total 42.7 6.9

© Wincanton plc 2014. All Rights Reserved

Revenue analysis
Contract logistics

Unlocking potential 29

Retail grocery Retail general merchandise FMCG

Tankers & bulk Construction Other

© Wincanton plc 2014. All Rights Reserved

Revenue analysis
Specialist businesses

Unlocking potential 30

Containers Pullman Records Management

© Wincanton plc 2014. All Rights Reserved

Revenue analysis
Open and closed book

Unlocking potential 31

Open book Closed book

© Wincanton plc 2014. All Rights Reserved Unlocking potential 32

IAS 19 impact on restated
2012/13 results

Amended Reclassified Incorporating
return admin IAS 19

As reported on assets charges adjustment
£m £m £m £m

Operating profit 39.2 - (1.2) 38.0
Net finance charges (14.4) (10.8) 1.2 (24.0)
Profit before tax 24.8 (10.8) - 14.0

Basic EPS 15.8 8.7
Underlying EPS 20.4 13.3

Adjusted net debt : EBITDA covenant * 2.17 2.17
*Bank facility covenants will be unaffected by this change as they are calculated on frozen GAAP.